
 

 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  RR18 0192 Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

Date of Request:  February 12, 2018 
 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain: N/A 

 

2. Title:   

 Authorizes an amendment to the contract with Urban Peak Denver through contract control number SOCSV-2015-25131-02, 

adding an additional $256,280 for a new contract total amount of $768,840. Twelve (12) months will be added to the term with a 

new expiration date of 12/31/2018.  Funds are paid through mill levy funding, to provide housing and supportive services for 

youth enrolled in the Rocky Mountain Youth Housing Program. 

 

  Urban Peak Denver 

  730 E. 21ST Street   

  Denver, CO 80205 

 

3. Requesting Agency: Denver Human Services 

 

4. Contact Person:   

▪ Name: Janet Van Meter 

▪ Phone: 720-944-2485 

▪ Email: Janet.Vanmeter@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be 

available for first and second reading, if necessary.) 

▪ Name: Vincent Rivera, Contract Administrator 

▪ Phone: 720-944-2134 

▪ Email: Vincent.Rivera2@DenverGov.Org@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description of proposed resolution including contract scope of work if applicable: 

Authorizes an amendment to the contract with Urban Peak Denver through contract control number SOCSV-2015-25131-02, 

adding an additional $256,280 for a new contract total amount of $768,840. Twelve (12) months will be added to the term with a 

new expiration date of 12/31/2018.  Funds are paid through mill levy funding, to provide housing and supportive services for 

youth enrolled in the Rocky Mountain Youth Housing Program. Under this program, the contractor will provide 6 housing units 

and case management services for eligible homeless youth in transition (ages 16-22) who have aged out of foster care or might 

otherwise find themselves on the street. Please see the Key Contract Terms for details of the Scope of Services and Performance 

bench marks.  

 

a. Contract Control Number: SOCSV 2015-25131-02 

b. Duration: 1/1/2016 – 12/31/2018 

c. Location: Denver, Colorado  

d. Affected Council District: All Districts 

e. Benefits: Provides housing and supportive services for youth enrolled in the Rocky Mountain Youth Housing Program.   

f. Costs: Adding $256,280 for a new contract total of $768,840 (Mill Levy funding) 
 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this resolution? No 

 Please explain.   


